

Kaalol Nagar Palika,Kaalol

Name of Work: :Bid Documents for Construction of Compound Wall and Renovation of Community Hall At Kaalol Nagarpalika, Dist: Panchamahar Under SJMSVY 2025-26 3rd Attempt

SCHEDULE - "B1"

Name of Work : Construction of Work for New Compound wall at Community Hall At Kaalol Nagarpalika.

Item No.	Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Boring holes 3.00 m deep in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) and getting out the soil and disposal of the surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50 Meter for following diameter of pipes.(ii) 250 mm				
		16.00	1270.11	Nos	20321.76
2	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.(B) Dense or Hard soil				
		4.95	149.67	Cum	740.87
3	Providing and Laying Cement Concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement :3 Coarse Sand :6 Hand Broken Stone Aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing etc complete excluding cost of form work in (A) foundation and Plinth				
		3.60	2980.91	Cum	10731.28
4	Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete M.200 and curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.(Augur Concrete)				
		2.74	4312.38	Cum	11815.92
5	Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete M.200 with curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in Beam.				
		3.11	6483.71	Cum	20164.34
6	Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete M.200 with curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in Columns.				
		2.12	7988.67	Cum	16935.98
7	Providing and laying ordinary cement concrete M.200 with curing etc. complete including the cost of formwork but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in Beam.				
		1.04	6483.71	Cum	6743.06
8	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level				
		1232.70	76.22	Kg	93956.39
9	Brick Work using Common Burnt Clay Building Bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg / Sq. cm. in foundation and plinth.In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Fine Sand) (B) Conventional Extra for brick work in superstructure above plinth level upto floor two level				
		25.88	4021.03	Cum	104064.26

10	Providing 15 mm. thick cement plaster in single coat on brick/concrete wall for interior plastering upto floor two level finished even and smooth in (CM 1:3) finishing with a floating coat of neat cement slurry				
		243.40	235.92	Sqmt	57422.93
11	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete				
		243.40	114.54	Sqmt	27879.04
		Total			370775.82
		Add 18% GST Charge			66739.65
		Total Amount			437515.46
		Add 2% Contingency			8750.31
		Add 1% QC Charge			4375.16
		Total			450640.93
		Say			450641.00